

Order No 36 dated 17.03.2023.

Today is fixed for Charge
Accused persons on c/b is absent by filing an absent petition on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.04.2023 for Charge.

D/c by me

S/d
J.M. Ksg.

S/d
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Kurseong.