

Order No.38 Dated 27.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Accused namely Narad Biswakarma on c/b is present by filing hazira.
No witness is present.
Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 12.09.2023 for evidence.
Reissue summons upon witnesses 1 and 2

D/c by me,

Sd/-
JM, Kurseong

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
Kurseong