

GR 314/17

Order No 51 Dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA(witness) and evidence.
Accused is present and filed hazira.
ER of WA is received from Garidhura OP praying for time.
Ld. APP in charge is present.
Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.
Perused the materials on record.
Case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix 03.09.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and 4 and ER of WA in respect of CSW 2.

DA is directed to issue summon accordingly.
DA to issue reminder for ER of WA.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Abhisek Mukherjee.
JMFC, Ksg
JO code WB-01405

Abhisek Mukherjee.
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Kurseong.
JO code WB-01405