

GR 314/2017 ( CIS 141/2018)

Order no. 52

Dt. 03.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 4 and ER of WA in respect of CSW 2.

Sole accused person is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

No ER of WA is received.

No SR received.

No Witness turned up.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is heard, considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Perused the materials on record.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **14.10.2025** for evidence of CSW 1 and 4 and ER of WA in respect of CSW 2.

DA to issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405