

Order no. 58

Dt. 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 4 and ER of WA in respect of CSW 2 and report from IC, Sadar PS, Darjeeling i.d. necessary order and report from IC, Kurseong PS.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

No ER of WA is received.

Prayer is received from Kurseong PS praying for further date for execution of WA. Let it be kept with the record.

A report is received from Sadar PS, Darjeeling regarding service of summons. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. APP in charge files a petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

No SR received.

No Witness turned up.

Ld. APP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. APP in charge submitted that in this case the husband of the complainant is also victim and so summon be issued to him.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for necessary order.

Heard, considered.

Perused the materials on record.

Petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C. is allowed for ends of justice.

Considering the report submitted by Sadar PS, Darjeeling stating that CSW 1 and CSW 4 are not residing at the concerned addresses, the names of CSW 1 and CSW 4 is hereby stands expunged from the charge sheet witness list.

Fix **06.05.2026** for evidence of CSW 5, 6 and and witness namely Ritesh Chamling and ER of BWWA in respect of CSW 2.

BC II to issue summons in respect of Ritesh Chamling in the address mentioned in the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405

(Abhisek Mukherjee)

J.M., Kurseong

JO Code WB 01405